and enhance production response of Broiler.

MATERIALS AND METHODS
The research was carried out on March, 2018 in the
Department of Veterinary Physiology and Biochemistry,
College of Veterinary Science and Animal Husbandry,
N.D.V.S.U., Jabalpur (M.P.).

Experimental birds
Three hundred and twelve (312) day old Cobb broiler chicks
were procured from Private hatcheries of Jabalpur. Broilers
were kept in closed ventilated system for 35 days during the
experimental period. The birds were maintained in the battery

cage system in a well ventilated room in the poultry